
 
An ISO 9001 

Company 

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
(High Pressure Boiler Plant) 

Tiruchirappalli – 620014,  TAMIL NADU,  INDIA 
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT / CAPITAL PURCHASE 

 

                                    

 Page 1 of 1 
 MM/SYSTEMS 

ENQUIRY – CORRIGENDUM 1 Phone: +91 431 257 7331 
Fax     : +91 431 252 07 19 
Email  : srchandran@bheltry.co.in 
Web    : www.bhel.com  

 

 
NIT - 9617 
 

Enquiry 
Number: 
 
2651100005 

Enquiry 
Date: 
 
01.03.2011 

Due date for submission of 
quotation: 

 
24.03.2011 

You are requested to quote the Enquiry number date and due date in all your correspondence. This is only a 
request for quotation and not an order. 
Please note that under any circumstances both delayed offer and late offers will not be considered. Hence 
vendors are requested to ensure that the offer is reaching physically our office before 14.00 hrs on the Date of 
tender opening. 
 
 
Item Description: Implementation of e‐Procurement solutions in a phased manner to all units of 
BHEL having SAP or Legacy as back end systems Located all over India 
 
 

Details of Corrigendum 
 
1. Clause No. F.1 of the Financial Requirement (Page 39/44) to be read as : Average Annual Turnover of 
the bidder during last three financial years (i.e. FY 2009-10, 2008-09 and 2007-08) shall not be less 
than Rs.4 Cr. The bidder should have made profit in immediately preceding last three financial years. 
 
 2. Clause No. T.3 of the Technical Requirement (Page 39/44 ) to be read as – The Bidder should own in 
the IPR & Source Code of the solution being offered under this tender and a certificate to this effect 
should be attached along with the tender document and they should have  ISO-9001:2008 and  ISO-
27001 or CMMi5 certification. 
 
3. PREAMBLE TO RATE SCHEDULE : (Page 42/44 ) Clause no 5 is Removed. 

Bidders may quote for both the parts or any one part based on their experience. 
BHEL reserve the right to award the e-procurement to one agency or to two 
separate agencies based on their qualification and least cost option. 

 
4. Documental proof is required for all the necessary points of  Tender specification 

 
 

All other terms and conditions and specifications as published in the NIT 9617 remain 
unaltered.  
 
 
Tenders should reach us before 14:00 hours on the due date 
Tenders will be opened at 14:30 hours on the due date 
Tenders would be opened in presence of the tenderers who 
have submitted their offers and who may like to be present  

Yours faithfully, 
For BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 

 
 Sr. Manager / MM / Capital Purchase  

 


